
 

 

Prof. D. LAZAR                                                            EXAMINATION WING  
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (i/c)                   KALAPET    
                                            PUDUCHERRY- 605 014 
                                          Phone: 0413-2654204  
                                                

No. PU/Exam/M-E5/2020/          Date: 11.06.2020 

The Director / Dean  

IGMC/SMVMC / SVMC / PIMS  

Puducherry  

 

Sir, 

Sub:  Pondicherry University – MD / MS Degree Examination -  

July 2020 – Theory & Practical Revised Time - Table forwarding – Reg.   

    ******* 

 

I am to forward herewith the Theory & Practical Examination Revised Time Table for the 

MD / MS Degree Examinations, July 2020 session. The dates to be complied with for online 

registration are as follows: 

 

Important dates to be adhered by the colleges: 

Online Registration opens on      : 08.06.2020 

Online Registration closes on       : 12.06.2020 

Last date for submitting payment details to University  

by the colleges.                 : 16.06.2020 

Hall Ticket generation opens on      : 17.06.2020 

Hall Ticket generation closing on     : 27.06.2020 

Date of commencement of Theory Exam       : 15.07.2020 

Date of final Theory Exam        : 22.07.2020 

Date of commencement of Practical & Oral Exam*     : 28.07.2020  

Date of final Practical & Oral Exam        : 31.07.2020   

  

The college should submit the hard copy of the application duly filled and signed by the 

student concerned along with the prescribed fee and countersigned by the Dean / Principal of the 

Institution.  

The college may ensure payment of Registration fee by the students [Rs. 500/- per student] 

before applying for University Examination, and the same may be forwarded to the University at the 

earliest. 

The receipt of this letter with its enclosures may kindly be acknowledged.    

 

      Sd/- 

          

         CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (i/c) 

 Detailed Time Table for Practical Exam will be informed later. 

Encl: As mentioned above. 

Copy to: 

       1. The P.S. to Controller of Examinations 

 2. The A.R. [Medical] Confidential Section. 

       3. The A.R. [Finance] Controller of Exams – for required advance and stationery. 

       4. Project Leader, Computer Unit to comply with the above schedule. 

e-mail id: medicalsection1985@yahoo.in                       Phone: 0413-2654232;2654819 

 

 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 
EXAMINATION WING 

 



 

 

 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSTIY 
EXAMINATION WING 

 
WRITTEN TIME-TABLE- M.D. DEGREE EXAM INATION JULY 2020 

NOTE: The duration of all written papers shall be 3 hours 

TIME: Fore noon 10.00 A.M. TO 1.00 P.M. 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Subject Date 

QP. 

Code 
Title of the Paper 

1.  M.D – General 

Medicine 

15-07-2020 

 

 

17-07-2020 

 

 

20-07-2020 

 

22-07-2020 

MP101R 

 

 

MP102R 

 

 

MP103R 

 

MP104R 

Basic Sciences including Applied Anatomy, Physiology, 

Biochemistry, Pharmacology, Microbiology, Immunology 

and Pathology. 

General Medicine including Paediatrics,  Psychiatry,  

Dermatology, etc. 

 

Tropical Medicine   

 

Internal Medicine- Recent Advances 

2.  M.D – Pathology 15-07-2020 

 

 

17-07-2020 

 

20-07-2020 

 

 

22-07-2020 

MP109R 

 

 

MP110R 

 

MP111R 

 

 

MP112R 

General Pathology, Pathophysiology and 

Immunopathology 

 

Systemic Pathology including Cytopathology 

 

Haematology, Transfusion Medicine (Blood Banking) and 

Laboratory Medicine 

 

Recent Advances and Applied aspects 

 

3.  M.D – Microbiology 15-07-2020 

 

17-07-2020 

 

20-07-2020 

 

22-07-2020 

MP113R 

 

MP114R 

 

MP115R 

 

MP116R 

General Microbiology & Immunology 

 

Systematic Bacteriology and Microbiology 

 

Virology and Parasitology 

 

Applied Microbiology and Recent Advance 

 

4.  M.D – Pharmacology 15-07-2020 

 

17-07-2020 

 

20-07-2020 

 

 

22-07-2020 

MP121R 

 

MP122R 

 

MP123R 

 

 

MP124R 

General Pharmacology & Allied Sciences 

 

Systemic Pharmacology 

 

Experimental Pharmacology, Drug Evaluation, Research 

Methodology and Biostatistics 

 

Clinical Pharmacology and Recent advances in 

Pharmacology 

 

5.  M.D –Paediatrics 15-07-2020 

 

17-07-2020 

 

20-07-2020 

 

22-07-2020 

MP125R 

 

MP126R 

 

MP127R 

 

MP128R 

Basic Sciences as Applied to Paediatrics 

 

Neonatology and Community Paediatrics 

 

General Paediatrics 

 

Recent Advances in Paediatrics 

 

 

                     



 

6.  M.D – Radio Diagnosis 15-07-2020 

 

 

17-07-2020 

 

 

20-07-2020 

 

 

22-07-2020 

MP129R 

 

 

MP130R 

 

 

MP131R 

 

 

MP132R 

Including anatomy, Physiology, Pharmacology, Pathology, 

Biochemistry, Radiological Physics 

 

Imaging of chest, cardiovascular system and 

musculoskeletal system 

 

Imaging of gastrointestinal tract and abdomen, urogenital 

tract, Obstetrics & Gynaecology. 

 

Imaging of Central nervous system, orbit, ENT, dental, soft 

tissues, Oncology, endocrine radiology, nuclear radiology, 

recent advances, interventional radiology & miscellaneous 

 

7.  M.D – Anaesthesiology 15-07-2020 

 

17-07-2020 

 

20-07-2020 

 

22-07-2020 

MP137R 

 

MP138R 

 

MP139R 

 

MP140R 

Applied Basic Sciences in Relation to Anaesthesiology 

 

Clinical Anaesthesiology 

 

Anaesthesiology in Relation to other Clinical Sciences 

 

Anaesthesiology including resuscitation, Critical care and 

Recent Advances 

 

8.  M.D – Dermatology, 

Venerology and 

Leprosy 

15-07-2020 

 

 

17-07-2020 

 

 

20-07-2020 

 

22-07-2020 

MP145R 

 

 

MP146R 

 

 

MP147R 

 

MP148R 

Basic Sciences pertaining to Dermatology, Venerology and 

Leprosy 

 

Internal Medicine in relation to Dermatology including 

recent advances in Dermatology 

 

Clinical Dermatology and therapeutics 

 

Leprosy and STDs including recent advances 

 

9.  M.D – Community 

Medicine 

15-07-2020 

 

 

 

17-07-2020 

 

 

 

20-07-2020 

 

22-07-2020 

MP157R 

 

 

 

MP158R 

 

 

 

MP159R 

 

MP160R 

Epidemiology, Behavioral sciences, Population Sciences & 

Demography, Research Methodology & Bio-statistics, 

Environmental Health 

 

Epidemiology, Prevention and Control of Communicable 

and Non-communicable diseases, Health Education, 

Behaviour Change Communication 

 

Health Care of Special Groups, Nutrition 

 

Health services, Health Administration, Primary Health 

care, National Health Programmes, International Health, 

Health Legislation 

 

10.  M.D –Psychiatry 15-07-2020 

 

17-07-2020 

 

 

 

20-07-2020 

 

 

 

22-07-2020 

MP133R 

 

MP134R 

 

 

 

MP135R 

 

 

 

MP136R 

Basic Scienes as applied to Psychiatry 

 

Psychiatry -  including General Psychiatry, 

Psychopharmacology, Psychobiochemistry,  

Psychophysiological disorders and Liaison Psychiatry 

 

Psychiatry – including Child psychiatry, community 

Psychiatry, Forensic psychiatry, Psychotheraphy and 

Rehabilitation 

 

Organic Psychiatry, Medicine and Neurology as applied to 

Psychiatry and Recent Advances 

 

 



 

11.  M.D –Pulmonary 

Medicine 

15-07-2020 

 

17-07-2020 

 

20-07-2020 

 

22-07-2020 

MP141R 

 

MP142R 

 

MP143R 

 

MP144R 

Basic Sciences related to Respiratory Medicine 

 

Tuberculosis including extra pulmonary and Epidemiology 

 

Non-Tuberculosis Respiratory Diseases 

 

Recent advances in Respiratory medicine including critical 

care, Immunology and Environmental Pollution 

 

12.  M.D –Biochemistry 15-07-2020 

 

 

17-07-2020 

 

 

20-07-2020 

 

 

 

22-07-2020 

MP149R 

 

 

MP150R 

 

 

MP151R 

 

 

 

MP152R 

Physical and Organic aspects of Biochemistry, Biostatistics 

and general principles of biochemical techniques 

 

Cell and Molecular Biology, Endocrinology and 

Immunology 

 

Enzymology, macro and micronutrients, intermediary 

metabolism, inborn errors of metabolism, inborn errors of 

metabolism, human nutrition 

 

Clinical Biochemistry, laboratory Management and recent 

advances in Biochemistry 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                Sd/- 

 

        CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (i/c) 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PONDICHERRY UNIVERSTIY 

EXAMINATION WING 

 
WRITTEN TIME-TABLE- M.S. DEGREE EXAM INATION JULY 2020 

NOTE: The duration of all written papers shall be 3 hours 

     TIME: Fore noon 10.00 A.M. TO 1.00 P.M. 

 

1. M.S –General Surgery 

 

15-07-2020 

 

17-07-2020 

 

20-07-2020 

 

22-07-2020 

MP201R 

 

MP202R 

 

MP203R 

 

MP204R 

Basic Sciences 

 

General Surgery 

 

General Surgery including specialities 

 

General Surgery including traumatology and recent advances 

 

2. M.S –Orthopaedics 15-07-2020 

 

17-07-2020 

 

20-07-2020 

 

22-07-2020 

MP205R 

 

MP206R 

 

MP207R 

 

MP208R 

Applied Basic Sciences  

 

Musculoskeletal Diseases 

 

Traumatology 

 

Recent Advances 

 

3. M.S – Ophthalmology 15-07-2020 

 

17-07-2020 

 

20-07-2020 

 

22-07-2020 

MP209R 

 

MP210R 

 

MP211R 

 

MP212R 

Applied Basic Sciences in Ophthalmology 

 

Clinical Ophthalmology including refraction 

 

Clinical Ophthalmology including Surgical  procedures 

 

Recent advances including investigation, Therapeutic 

procedures, Community Ophthalmology including national 

Programme, Rehabilitation of Blind 

 

4. M.S –Oto-Rhino-

Laryngology(ENT) 

15-07-2020 

 

17-07-2020 

 

20-07-2020 

 

22-07-2020 

MP213R 

 

MP214R 

 

MP215R 

 

MP216R 

Applied Basic Sciences 

 

Neuro-otology and Audiology 

 

Rhinology, Laryngology, Head & Neck Surgery 

 

Recent Advances in ENT 

 

5. M.S –Obstetrics & 

Gynaecology 

15-07-2020 

 

17-07-2020 

 

20-07-2020 

 

22-07-2020 

MP221R 

 

MP222R 

 

MP223R 

 

MP224R 

Basic Sciences 

 

Obstetrics and Neonatology 

 

Gynecology and Contraception  

 

Recent advances & Medical and Surgical Problems related to 

Obst. & Gyn. 

 

 

                                                                                           

 

Sd/- 

 

        CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (i/c) 

 


