

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY **EXAMINATION WING**

Prof. D. LAZAR CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (i/c) **EXAMINATION WING**

Date: 11.06.2020

KALAPET

PUDUCHERRY- 605 014 Phone: 0413-2654204

No. PU/Exam/M-E5/2020/

The Director / Dean IGMC/SMVMC / SVMC / PIMS Puducherry

Sir.

Sub: Pondicherry University - MD / MS Degree Examination -

July 2020 – Theory & Practical Revised Time - Table forwarding – Reg.

I am to forward herewith the Theory & Practical Examination Revised Time Table for the MD / MS Degree Examinations, July 2020 session. The dates to be complied with for online registration are as follows:

Important dates to be adhered by the colleges:

Online Registration opens on	: 08.06.2020
Online Registration closes on	: 12.06.2020
Last date for submitting payment details to University	
by the colleges.	: 16.06.2020
Hall Ticket generation opens on	: 17.06.2020
Hall Ticket generation closing on	: 27.06.2020
Date of commencement of Theory Exam	: 15.07.2020
Date of final Theory Exam	: 22.07.2020
Date of commencement of Practical & Oral Exam*	: 28.07.2020
Date of final Practical & Oral Exam	: 31.07.2020

The college should submit the hard copy of the application duly filled and signed by the student concerned along with the prescribed fee and countersigned by the Dean / Principal of the Institution.

The college may ensure payment of Registration fee by the students [Rs. 500/- per student] before applying for University Examination, and the same may be forwarded to the University at the earliest.

The receipt of this letter with its enclosures may kindly be acknowledged.

Sd/-

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (i/c)

Detailed Time Table for Practical Exam will be informed later.

Encl: As mentioned above.

Copy to:

- 1. The P.S. to Controller of Examinations
- 2. The A.R. [Medical] Confidential Section.
- 3. The A.R. [Finance] Controller of Exams for required advance and stationery.
- 4. Project Leader, Computer Unit to comply with the above schedule.

e-mail id: medicalsection1985@yahoo.in Phone: 0413-2654232;2654819

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSTIY EXAMINATION WING

WRITTEN TIME-TABLE- M.D. DEGREE EXAM INATION JULY 2020 NOTE: The duration of all written papers shall be 3 hours TIME: Fore noon 10.00 A.M. TO 1.00 P.M.

Sl. No.	Subject	Date	QP. Code	Title of the Paper
1.	M.D – General Medicine	15-07-2020	MP101R	Basic Sciences including Applied Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry, Pharmacology, Microbiology, Immunology and Pathology.
		17-07-2020	MP102R	General Medicine including Paediatrics, Psychiatry, Dermatology, etc.
		20-07-2020	MP103R	Tropical Medicine
		22-07-2020	MP104R	Internal Medicine- Recent Advances
2.	M.D – Pathology	15-07-2020	MP109R	General Pathology, Pathophysiology and Immunopathology
		17-07-2020	MP110R	Systemic Pathology including Cytopathology
		20-07-2020	MP111R	Haematology, Transfusion Medicine (Blood Banking) and Laboratory Medicine
		22-07-2020	MP112R	Recent Advances and Applied aspects
3.	M.D – Microbiology	15-07-2020	MP113R	General Microbiology & Immunology
		17-07-2020	MP114R	Systematic Bacteriology and Microbiology
		20-07-2020	MP115R	Virology and Parasitology
		22-07-2020	MP116R	Applied Microbiology and Recent Advance
4.	M.D – Pharmacology	15-07-2020	MP121R	General Pharmacology & Allied Sciences
		17-07-2020	MP122R	Systemic Pharmacology
		20-07-2020	MP123R	Experimental Pharmacology, Drug Evaluation, Research Methodology and Biostatistics
		22-07-2020	MP124R	Clinical Pharmacology and Recent advances in Pharmacology
5.	M.D –Paediatrics	15-07-2020	MP125R	Basic Sciences as Applied to Paediatrics
		17-07-2020	MP126R	Neonatology and Community Paediatrics
		20-07-2020	MP127R	General Paediatrics
		22-07-2020	MP128R	Recent Advances in Paediatrics

6.	M.D – Radio Diagnosis	15-07-2020	MP129R	Including anatomy, Physiology, Pharmacology, Pathology, Biochemistry, Radiological Physics
		17-07-2020	MP130R	Imaging of chest, cardiovascular system and musculoskeletal system
		20-07-2020	MP131R	Imaging of gastrointestinal tract and abdomen, urogenital tract, Obstetrics & Gynaecology.
		22-07-2020	MP132R	Imaging of Central nervous system, orbit, ENT, dental, soft tissues, Oncology, endocrine radiology, nuclear radiology, recent advances, interventional radiology & miscellaneous
7.	M.D – Anaesthesiology	15-07-2020	MP137R	Applied Basic Sciences in Relation to Anaesthesiology
		17-07-2020	MP138R	Clinical Anaesthesiology
		20-07-2020	MP139R	Anaesthesiology in Relation to other Clinical Sciences
		22-07-2020	MP140R	Anaesthesiology including resuscitation, Critical care and Recent Advances
8.	M.D – Dermatology, Venerology and	15-07-2020	MP145R	Basic Sciences pertaining to Dermatology, Venerology and Leprosy
	Leprosy	17-07-2020	MP146R	Internal Medicine in relation to Dermatology including recent advances in Dermatology
		20-07-2020	MP147R	Clinical Dermatology and therapeutics
		22-07-2020	MP148R	Leprosy and STDs including recent advances
9.	M.D – Community Medicine	15-07-2020	MP157R	Epidemiology, Behavioral sciences, Population Sciences & Demography, Research Methodology & Bio-statistics, Environmental Health
		17-07-2020	MP158R	Epidemiology, Prevention and Control of Communicable and Non-communicable diseases, Health Education, Behaviour Change Communication
		20-07-2020	MP159R	Health Care of Special Groups, Nutrition
		22-07-2020	MP160R	Health services, Health Administration, Primary Health care, National Health Programmes, International Health, Health Legislation
10.	M.D –Psychiatry	15-07-2020	MP133R	Basic Scienes as applied to Psychiatry
		17-07-2020	MP134R	Psychiatry - including General Psychiatry, Psychopharmacology, Psychobiochemistry, Psychophysiological disorders and Liaison Psychiatry
		20-07-2020	MP135R	Psychiatry – including Child psychiatry, community Psychiatry, Forensic psychiatry, Psychotheraphy and Rehabilitation
		22-07-2020	MP136R	Organic Psychiatry, Medicine and Neurology as applied to Psychiatry and Recent Advances

11.	M.D –Pulmonary Medicine	15-07-2020	MP141R	Basic Sciences related to Respiratory Medicine
	Wedlenie	17-07-2020	MP142R	Tuberculosis including extra pulmonary and Epidemiology
		20-07-2020	MP143R	Non-Tuberculosis Respiratory Diseases
		22-07-2020	MP144R	Recent advances in Respiratory medicine including critical care, Immunology and Environmental Pollution
12.	M.D –Biochemistry	15-07-2020	MP149R	Physical and Organic aspects of Biochemistry, Biostatistics and general principles of biochemical techniques
		17-07-2020	MP150R	Cell and Molecular Biology, Endocrinology and Immunology
		20-07-2020	MP151R	Enzymology, macro and micronutrients, intermediary metabolism, inborn errors of metabolism, inborn errors of metabolism, human nutrition
		22-07-2020	MP152R	Clinical Biochemistry, laboratory Management and recent advances in Biochemistry

Sd/CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (i/c)

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSTIY EXAMINATION WING

WRITTEN TIME-TABLE- M.S. DEGREE EXAM INATION JULY 2020 NOTE: The duration of all written papers shall be 3 hours TIME: Fore noon 10.00 A.M. TO 1.00 P.M.

1.	M.S –General Surgery	15-07-2020	MP201R	Basic Sciences
		17-07-2020	MP202R	General Surgery
		20-07-2020	MP203R	General Surgery including specialities
		22-07-2020	MP204R	General Surgery including traumatology and recent advances
2.	M.S –Orthopaedics	15-07-2020	MP205R	Applied Basic Sciences
		17-07-2020	MP206R	Musculoskeletal Diseases
		20-07-2020	MP207R	Traumatology
		22-07-2020	MP208R	Recent Advances
3.	M.S – Ophthalmology	15-07-2020	MP209R	Applied Basic Sciences in Ophthalmology
		17-07-2020	MP210R	Clinical Ophthalmology including refraction
		20-07-2020	MP211R	Clinical Ophthalmology including Surgical procedures
		22-07-2020	MP212R	Recent advances including investigation, Therapeutic procedures, Community Ophthalmology including national Programme, Rehabilitation of Blind
4.	M.S –Oto-Rhino-	15-07-2020	MP213R	Applied Basic Sciences
	Laryngology(ENT)	17-07-2020	MP214R	Neuro-otology and Audiology
		20-07-2020	MP215R	Rhinology, Laryngology, Head & Neck Surgery
		22-07-2020	MP216R	Recent Advances in ENT
5.	M.S –Obstetrics &	15-07-2020	MP221R	Basic Sciences
	Gynaecology	17-07-2020	MP222R	Obstetrics and Neonatology
		20-07-2020	MP223R	Gynecology and Contraception
		22-07-2020	MP224R	Recent advances & Medical and Surgical Problems related to Obst. & Gyn.

Sd/-

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (i/c)